AL3-LED320 AL3-LED400
PERFORMANCE
Watts 313W 380.1W
Lumens 38593lm 46689lm
Efficacy 123.3 lm/W 123.58lm/W
Voltage 120-277V, 347V
Colour Temp 3000K, 4000K, 5000K
CRI 72.9 71.3

INSTALLED)
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 10 | 2025 2
ORDERING GUIDE
*Standard Configuration
LED Area Light
AL3-LED
SPECIFICATIONS
Power Supply 120-277VAC
 Maximum Load at -40°C - 70°C
Resistive/Tungsten - 600W@120V
Ballast Electronic (LED) - 800/1200VA
@120/277V
Dim Control Output 0-10V max. 25mA sinking current
Operating Temperature -10°C to +40°C
Humidity Max. 95% RH
Detection Radius/Angle Max Meters/360°
Mounting Height Max 40ft
Remote Range 50ft. (15m) indoor, no backlight
Certification IP66, cULus
Warranty 5 years
RAB Design Lighting Inc. | 1-222 Islington Avenue, Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7 | 1-800-268-0381 | rabdesign.ca 10 | 2025 3
DMS - 360° PASSIVE INFRA RED DIMMING MOTION SENSOR
The DMS mounts in an outdoor/indoor lighting fixture and
provides multi-level control based on motion and/or
daylight contribution. It controls 0-10 VDC LED drivers or
dimming ballasts, and is rated for wet and cold locations.
All control parameters are adjustable via a wireless
configuration tool capable of storing and transmitting
sensor profiles.
MOTION SENSOR DETAILS
Operation
Typically, the sensor ramps lighting On to the selected High mode level when motion is detected
and the ambient light level is below the hold off setpoint. After the sensor stops detecting
movement and the time delay elapses, lights fade to the Low mode level. If there is no motion
during the subsequent cut off time delay, the lights will turn Off. For dusk to dawn control, the
integral photocell can switch the lights On or Off based on the ambient light level so that lighting
remains on overnight even without motion detection.
Wireless Remote Control
Initial setup and subsequent sensor adjustments are made using a remote control. This remote
control enables adjustment of parameters and is also used to initiate automatic calibration of the
DMS ambient light level setpoint. The setpoint is used to hold the controlled lighting off or at a low
level when there is sufficient daylight. The remote control stores up to five sensor parameter
profiles to speed the configuration of multiple sensors.
Features
Provides line voltage On/Off switching and 0-1 0VDC dimming control
Works with ballasts or LED drivers
High and low modes fully adjustable from O to 1 0V
Time delay from 5 to 30 minutes
Optional cut off delay
Adjustable ramp up and fade down times
CLASS 2 for whole sensor
Optional day lighting setpoints feature automatic calibration, and permit manual adjustment.
Polycarbonate, flame retardant, UV resistant, impact resistant.
UL773A and FCC.
Applications
Outdoor or indoor applications, ideal for use with Highbay fixtures (HB-LED Series), Area Lights for
poles <40’ high (AL-LED Series) or Linear vapourproof with junction box accessory (LFW-LED
Series).
LED Area Light
AL3-LED
SENSOR DEFAULT SETTINGS
Sensitivity 100%
Standby Time 5 minutes
Daylight Setting
0-10V max. 25mA sinking
current
Dimming Level 20%
Dimming Time 60 mins
MOTION SENSOR DETAILS
Where
1. Sensitivity is the responsiveness to detect movement.